PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No. 421

, Approved and Ordered July 7, 2023

Lieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that the Health Professions Designation and Amalgamation Regulation, B.C. Reg. 270/2008, is amended as set out in the attached Schedule.

Minister of Health

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Health Professions Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 183, s. 25.03 (1)

Other: OIC 737/2008

R10696503

SCHEDULE

1 The Health Professions Designation and Amalgamation Regulation, B.C. Reg. 270/2008, is amended by adding the following section:

Amalgamation of specified colleges

- 11 (1) The following colleges are amalgamated into one college:
 - (a) the College of Dietitians of British Columbia;
 - (b) the College of Occupational Therapists of British Columbia;
 - (c) the College of Opticians of British Columbia;
 - (d) the College of Optometrists of British Columbia;
 - (e) the College of Physical Therapists of British Columbia;
 - (f) the College of Psychologists of British Columbia;
 - (g) the College of Speech and Hearing Health Professionals of British Columbia.
 - (2) The amalgamation date for the purpose of subsection (1) is June 28, 2024.